	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
A.P.N. No.:	1220-21-710-19	95		
R.P.T.T.	\$1,513.20			
File No.:	1955291 MMB	-		
Recording F	Requested By:			
Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below				
1	When Recorded	Mail To:		
Logan Bradle	ey DeAngelis and	d Laurel Jean		
Hinshelwood				
1339 Patricia	Drive			
Gardnerville,	NV 89460			

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1513.20 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,553.20 Pgs=2 04/03/2023 09:09 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Justin Rickey and Trisha Rickey, husband and wife, as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Logan Bradley DeAngelis, a single man and Laurel Jean Hinshelwood, a single woman, as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship, that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 373, as shown on the Map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as Document No. 72456, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: March 3, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

 Justin Rickey	>

Trisha Rickey

State	٥f	Neν	/ada
uaic	v	110	raua

) ss

County of Douglas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 32d day of MORCH By: Justin Rickey and Trisha Rickey.

Signature:

My Commission Expires:

M. BOWLEN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Nur	mber(s)				Λ
a) 1220-21-710-195					/\
b)				(
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:					\ \
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res	. FOR	RECORDE	RS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	e:\
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'i/Ind'l	Date	of Recordin	ng:	\ \
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes	s: <		
☐ Other					
3. a. Total Value/Sales	Price of Property	\$ 388,0	00.00		
	eclosure Only (value of pro	perty) ()	
c. Transfer Tax Value	e:	\$ 388.0	00.00	1	
d. Real Property Trar	nsfer Tax Due	\$ 1,513	.20	1	
			1		
4. If Exemption Clain))	
	cemption per NRS 375.090	, Section	/	/	
b. Explain Reason	for Exemption:			_/	
5 D (***********************************					
	rcentage being transferred		Y	/	75.000
	es and acknowledges, und				
	the information provided is				
	y documentation if called to agree that disallowance of				
	result in a penalty of 10%				
	iyer and Seller shall be joir				
		itiy and severa	ity flable for	any additiona	amount owed.
Signature	$\Delta \Omega \Lambda \Lambda \Lambda \Lambda \Delta \Lambda$	Capaci	tv F	Escrow Officer	
Signaturo	OUCOV.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ľ -	200.011 011100.	·
Signature	\	Capaci	10		
Oignature			- "		
		/			
SELLER (GRANTOR)		BUYER		E) INFORMA	<u>TION</u>
(REQUIRE	(D)	_///	(REQU		
Print Name: Justin Ric	key and Trisha Rickey			n DeAngelis a	
Address: 5063 N. Blac	ktail Road			nelwood	
City: Marana		Addres		atricia Drive	
State: AZ	Zip: 85653		Gardnerville		
	^	State:	NV	Zip:	89460
0040411/000000	FOURDTING BEAGES!!!	0 /	i		
	REQUESTING RECORDIN				
	Title Company	_ Escrow	# 19002	91 MMB	
	395, Suite 109	Ct-t-	NIV /	7:	
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED